RESOLUTION NO. 2021-433 RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA APPROVING A PLAT FOR ISTORIA UNIT TWO-A.

WHEREAS, MANI S. PERUMAL AND AMUDHA M. PERUMAL, AS TRUSTEES OF THE PERUMAL FAMILY TRUST UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 21, 2002, AS OWNERS, have applied to the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County, Florida for approval to record a plat known as Istoria Unit Two-A.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> The above-described subdivision plat and its dedicated areas depicted thereon are conditionally approved and accepted by the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County, Florida subject to Sections 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6.

<u>Section 2</u>. A Required Improvements Bond is not required.

<u>Section 3.</u> A Required Improvements Bond is not required for maintenance.

<u>Section 4.</u> The approval and acceptance described in Section 1 shall not take effect until the Clerk has received a title opinion, certificate, or policy pertaining to the real property that is the subject of the aforenamed subdivision plat which opinion, certificate or policy is in a form acceptable to the County Attorney or Assistant County Attorney.

<u>Section 5.</u> The Clerk is instructed to file and record the consent and joinder(s) to the plat executed by all mortgagees identified in the title opinion or certificate of the title in Section 4.

<u>Section 6.</u> The approval and acceptance described in Section 1 shall not take effect until the plat has been signed by each of the following departments, person or offices:

- a) Chairman or Vice-Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County, Florida;
- b) Office of the County Attorney;
- c) County Growth Management Department;
- d) Office of the County Surveyor; and
- e) Clerk of Courts.

The Clerk shall not sign or accept the Plat for recording until it has been signed by each of the above persons or entities described in a) through d) above. If the plat is not signed and accepted by the Clerk for recording within 14 days from the date hereof, then the above-described conditional approval shall automatically terminate. If the plat is signed by the Clerk on or before such time, the conditions described herein shall be deemed to have been met.

	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONE
	OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORI
	BY: Jeremiah R. Blocker, Chair
ATTEST: Brandon J. Patty, Clerk of the Ci	ircuit Court & Comptroller
Til 1251. Brandon 3. Fatty, Clerk of the Ch	neun count de comptioner
Bobin S. Plat Deputy Clerk	RENDITION DATE OCT 2 1

ISTORIA UNIT TWO-A

MAP BOOK __ PAGE

SHEET NO. 1 OF 2

A SUBDIVISION OF A PORTION OF SECTION 50, TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 29 EAST, ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA.

TESTIFIER WITH A PORTION OF LUBB DESCRIBE IN 25 AD 1817 TO THE POINT OF ECONOMO.

TESTIFIER WITH A PORTION OF LUBB DESCRIBED IN 25 AD 1819 A SECREPION D. SED PRINCE PECONOMO BENO UNCE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS TOLLOWS. BEDWINNED AT A POINT ENDED THE MOTHINGST CORNER OF LOT 44, ISTRAN LOT TO 18 A LOSTANIC OF 70 IN THE TO A POINT, THANKS, IN 25 ON 20 TE FOR A DISTINCT OF 70 AND FERT OF A POINT OF ECONOMO THE POINT OF ECONOMO TH

CERTIFICATION OF CLERK

ERANDON & PATTY, CLERK
CLERK OF THE CROUIT COURT & COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISIONERS

CERTIFICATION OF REVIEWED BY COUNTY ATTORNEY

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT OF ISTORIA UNIT TWO-A HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND AFFRONED BY THE OFFICE OF THE ST. JOHNS COUNTY ATTORNEY ON THIS _______ DAY OF ________ AD., 20____

BY:___________CFFICE OF ST. JOHN'S COUNTY ATTORNEY



VICINITY MAP

(D) — COMPES REED (1 —
C - CHORD STATE OF CONTROL OT CONTROL OF CONTROL OF CONTROL OF CONTROL OT CON
C - CHORD STATE OF CONTROL OT CONTROL OF CONTROL OF CONTROL OF CONTROL OT CON
C - CHORD STATE OF CONTROL OT CONTROL OF CONTROL OF CONTROL OF CONTROL OT CON
(U) - DENOTES FEED MEASHED US - DENOTES METED END SCHON UO - DENOTES MONAMENT NELY - NOTHERSTERY NILS - DENOTES NOT TO SCALE NALY - NOTHERSTERY OR - DENOTES OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK POR - DENOTES FOR TOT BEDONNING
VIS - 000/015 WITERD EXO SECTION VIN - DENOTS OWNER/I NELY - NORMEASTERLY N.S DENOTS NOT TO SOLLE NATAY - NORMEASTERLY O.S - DENOTS NOT TO SOLLE NATAY - NORMEASTERLY O.S - DENOTS OFFSET OR - DENOTS OFFSET OR - DENOTS OFFSET OR OF SECOND OF SECONOMY OR OF SECOND OF SECONOMY
MON - DENOTS MONMENT NETY - NORTHEASTERY N.T.S DENOTES NOT TO SCALE NOTY - NORTHWESTERY O/S - DENOTES OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK POP - DENOTES POPOT OF BEDNANG
NELY - NORTHEASTERY N.T.S DENOTES NOT TO SCALE NACY - NORTH-MESTERY O,S DENOTES OFFSET OR - DENOTES OFFSET OR - DENOTES OFFGET DENOTES OFFGET DENOTES OFFGET OR - DENOTES OFFGET OR
N.T.S. — DEVOTES NOT TO SCALE NYLY — NORTHWESTERLY 0/S — DENOTES OFFSET OR — DEVOTES OFFSET OR — DEVOTES POWL RECORDS BOOK POB — DENOTES POWL OF ECONOMY
NWLY - NORTHWESTERLY 0/S - DEMOTES OFFSET OR - DEMOTES OFFSET POB - DEMOTES POINT OF BECOMING
O/S - DENOTES DIFFEIT OR - DENOTES DIFFIELL RECORDS BOOK POB - DENOTES POINT OF BEGENNIC
POB - DENOTES POINT OF BEOMAING
POC - DENOTES PONT OF COUNTRICEMENT
PRI - DENOTES PERMANENT REFERENCE WONUNEN PT - DENOTES POINT OF TANGENCY
PVC - DENOTES POLYVNYL D-LORDE
(R) - DENOTES RECORD DEED
R - ODIOTES RIGHT
E R/W - DENOTES RONT OF WAY
SR — DENOTES STATE ROAD
T STA - DENOTES STATION
ORCE TOB - DENGTES TOP OF BANK
VATION THE - DENOTES TYPICAL
UO - DENOTES UNDER DRAIN

PATRICIA GAL CUIVER, COUNTY SURVEYOR PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR, PL. CERTIFICATE # 4564

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE:

SOMED AND SEALED THIS BAY OF _

ROY E. FLOMERS, JR. PLORDA HEOSTEFED LAND SLAVEYOR NO. 8275



ADDRICK AND DEDICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT MAM S. PERUMAL AND AMACHA M. PERUMAL AS TRUSTEES OF THE PERUMAL FAMILY TRUST UNCER TRUST ARE DECLARATE, CADO COMERGÍS, ARE THE LAMPLE OWINGS OF THE LAMBLE SEASTED IN THE COPION HERETO MAND FAMIL FERENTIFE AS KNOWN AS ISTORY LIST TWO-A HANGE CAUSSION ES SINKYED AND SPRINGED AND THAT THIS PLAT, MACE IN ACCORDING WHITE BOD SPRINCE, IS RECEIT ADDRESS AS A TRICK AND COPIONED FAMILY SEASTED.

THOSE EASEVENTS DESIGNATED AS F.P.A.L. EASEVENTS' ARE HEREBY IRREVOCABLY ELECATED TO FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT, IT'S SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, FOR ITS NON-EXCLUSIVE USE IN CONJUNCTION WITH ITS UNDERGOROUS ELECTRICAL SYSTEM.

UNICONOMINATE ELECTRICAL STREET HEREON SHALL ALSO BE EASINED SO THE CHARRICHOMA AND THE PROPERTY OF THE CHARRICHOMA SHALL ALSO BE EASINED SO THE CHARRICHOMA SHALL ALSO BE EASINED SO THE CHARRICHOMA SHALL ALSO BE SHALL ALSO BE

OWIER: PERUVAL FAMILY TRUST UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 21, 2002

BY: UANIS F	ERUVAL, T	RUSTEE			
WTNESS: Br: PRINT:				_	
WTNESS: BY: PRINT:				_	
STATE OF	FLORIDA F				
PHYSICAL	PRESENCE	OR III ONLINE NO	NOMLEDGED AND S TARIZATION, THIS . E PERUMAL FAMILY	DAY OF	 2021, BY

	NAVE: NY COUNSSION NY COUNSSION	DIFIRES	
PERSONALLY KNOWNOR PROD TYPE OF IDENTIFICATION PRODUCED		TICN	

COUDHA W. PERUVAL, TRUSTEE	
TNESS:	
TNESS:	
TATE OF FLORIDA	
IE FORCOWG NETRILIDET WAS ACKNOMEDICED ALD SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE WE BY MEANS OF IL INSCAL PRESENCE OF O GANINE NOTATIZATION THS DAY. BY JUDHA M. PERIUMA AS TRUSTEE OF THE PERIUMAL FAMILY TRUST UNDER AGREEMENT DATED NOVEM , 2002.	BE.

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA NAVE: MY COUNSSION EXPRES: MY COUNSSION NUMBER IS:

PERSONALLY KNOWN ____CR PRODUCED IDENTIFICATION _____
TYPE OF IDENTIFICATION PRODUCED





MAP BOOK __ PAGE_

SHEET NO. 2 OF 2



